STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: MHL019-041			(X2) MULTIPLE C		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BUILDING:		R 05/25/2021	
		B. WING				
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
	AHOUSE		SITER HOMESTEA M, NC 27713	D ROAD		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C	ORRECTION	(X5)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	COMPLETI
V 000	INITIAL COMMENTS An annual, follow-up and complaint survey was completed on May 25, 2021. The complaint (intake #NC00176968) was substantiated. Deficiency cited.		V 000			
	category:	d for the following service 00A Supervised Living for ness				
V 536	-27G.1100 Partial Ho 27E .0107 Client Rig Int.	spitalization	V 536			
	to restrictive interven (b) Prior to providing disabilities, staff inclu- employees, students demonstrate compete completing training in other strategies for car which the likelihood of or injury to a person of property damage is p (c) Provider agencie based on state comp compliance and dem gathered. (d) The training shall include measurable I measurable testing (v behavior) on those of	RESTRICTIVE plement policies and size the use of alternatives tions. services to people with uding service providers, or volunteers, shall ence by successfully n communication skills and reating an environment in of imminent danger of abuse with disabilities or others or orevented. s shall establish training etencies, monitor for internal onstrate they acted on data be competency-based,				

Division of Health Service Regulation STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		IDENTIFICATION NOWBER.	A. BUILDING:			COMPLETED
	MHL019-041					R 5/25/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
CAROLIN		176 LAS	SSITER HOMESTEA	D ROAD		
OAROEIR		DURHA	M, NC 27713			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 536	Continued From page 1		V 536			
	by each service provi annually). (f) Content of the trai provider wishes to en the Division of MH/DI Paragraph (g) of this (g) Staff shall demon following core areas: (1) knowledge people being served; (2) recognizing behavior; (3) recognizing external stressors that disabilities; (4) strategies for relationships with per (5) recognizing organizational factors disabilities; (6) recognizing assisting in the perso decisions about their (7) skills in ass escalating behavior; (8) communica and de-escalating pot and (9) positive beh means for people with activities which direct behaviors which are u (h) Service providers documentation of initi at least three years. (1) Documenta	nploy must be approved by D/SAS pursuant to Rule. Istrate competence in the and understanding of the and interpreting human the effect of internal and at may affect people with or building positive sons with disabilities; cultural, environmental and that may affect people with the importance of and n's involvement in making life; essing individual risk for tion strategies for defusing tentially dangerous behavior; navioral supports (providing h disabilities to choose ly oppose or replace unsafe).				

Division	of Health Service Regu	lation			FORM APPROVED
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE C	(X3) DATE SURVEY		
		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED
					R
		MHL019-041	B. WING		05/25/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	E, ZIP CODE	
		176 LAS	SSITER HOMESTE	AD ROAD	
CARULIN	AHOUSE	DURHA	M, NC 27713		
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	()
PREFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR	
				DEFICIENCY)	
V 536	Continued From page	e 2	V 536		
	(B) when and where they attended; and				
	(C) instructor's	-			
	(2) The Divisio	n of MH/DD/SAS may			
	review/request this de	ocumentation at any time.			
	(i) Instructor Qualifications and Training				
	Requirements:				
	(1) Trainers shall demonstrate competence by scoring 100% on testing in a training program				
		reducing and eliminating the			
	need for restrictive in				
	(2) Trainers shall demonstrate competence				
	by scoring a passing grade on testing in an				
	instructor training program.				
	(3) The training shall be				
	competency-based, include measurable learning				
	objectives, measurable testing (written and by				
		ior) on those objectives and			
		to determine passing or			
	failing the course. (4) The conten	t of the instructor training the			
		C C			
	service provider plans to employ shall be approved by the Division of MH/DD/SAS pursuant				
	to Subparagraph (i)(5) of this Rule.				
		instructor training programs			
	shall include but are	not limited to presentation of:			
		ng the adult learner;			
	, ,	r teaching content of the			
	COURSE;	r ovelucting trains			
		r evaluating trainee			
	performance; and (D) documentat	ion procedures			
	 (D) documentation procedures. (6) Trainers shall have coached experience teaching a training program aimed at preventing, reducing and eliminating the need for restrictive 				
		one time, with positive			
	review by the coach.				
		all teach a training program			
		reducing and eliminating the			
	need for restrictive in	terventions at least once			
Division of He	alth Service Regulation				

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM

0GW711

Division of Health Service Regulation STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: MHL019-041		(X2) MULTIPLE C			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		BENTH IOATION NOMBER.	A. BUILDING:			
		B. WING		R 05/25/2021		
IAME OF PF	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
	HOUSE		SITER HOMESTEA	D ROAD		
			M, NC 27713			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	IATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
V 536	Continued From pag	e 3	V 536			
	facility failed to ensur two audited staff (#4	as evidenced by: iew and interviews, the re the Registered Nurse, and , #5) had current training on es to restrictive interventions.				
	Review on 5/24/21 or record revealed:	f the RN#1's personnel				

0GW711

Division of Health Service Regulation STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/S AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICAT		NUMBER			E SURVEY PLETED
		A. BUILDING:			R
MHL019-041		B. WING		05	/25/2021
ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
A HOUSE			D ROAD		
(EACH DEFICIENC	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED T	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
Continued From page	e 4	V 536			
 Hired date of 6/18/18. Alternative restrictive Intervention expired 2/25/20. There was no evidence of current training. Review on 5/24/21 of Staff #4 personnel record revealed: Hired date of 12/17/07. Employed as Residential Patient Advisor. Getting it Right Alternative Restrictive Intervention expired 9/11/19. There was no evidence of current training. Review on 5/24/21 of Staff #5 personnel record revealed: Hired date of 7/20/18. Employed as Lead Cook. Getting it Right Alternative Restrictive Intervention expired 7/22/19. There was no evidence of current training. 					
-The company did no interventions. -Confirmed staff alter	ot use physical restrictive				
	Review on 5/24/21 o revealed: - There was no evide Review on 5/24/21 o revealed: - There was no evide	DF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: MHL019-041 MHL019-041 ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET / A HOUSE 176 LAS DURHA DURHA SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 4 - Hired date of 6/18/18. Alternative restrictive Intervention expired 2/25/20. - There was no evidence of current training. Review on 5/24/21 of Staff #4 personnel record revealed: - Hired date of 12/17/07. - Employed as Residential Patient Advisor. - Getting it Right Alternative Restrictive Intervention expired 9/11/19. - There was no evidence of current training. Review on 5/24/21 of Staff #5 personnel record revealed: - Hired date of 7/20/18. - Employed as Lead Cook. - Getting it Right Alternative Restrictive Intervention expired 7/22/19. - There was no evidence of current training. Interview on 5/24/21 with the Chief Operation Officer revealed: - The new training course would be CPI and will be scheduled in the next 30 to 60 days. - The company did not use physical restrictive	OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING: MHL019-041 B. WING ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE A HOUSE 176 LASSITER HOMESTEA DURHAM, NC 27713 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ID Continued From page 4 V 536 - Hired date of 6/18/18. V 536 - Alternative restrictive Intervention expired 2/25/20. V 536 - There was no evidence of current training. Review on 5/24/21 of Staff #4 personnel record revealed: - Hired date of 12/17/07. Employed as Residential Patient Advisor. - Getting it Right Alternative Restrictive Intervention expired 9/11/19. - There was no evidence of current training. Review on 5/24/21 of Staff #5 personnel record revealed: - Hired date of 7/20/18. - Employed as Lead Cook. - Getting it Right Alternative Restrictive Intervention expired 7/22/19. - There was no evidence of current training. Interview on 5/24/21 with the Chief Operation Officer revealed: - The ewas no evidence of current training. Interview on 5/24/21 with the Chief Operation Officer revealed: - The new training course would be CPI and will be scheduled in	OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING: MHL019-041 B. WING ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE A HOUSE 176 LASSITER HOMESTEAD ROAD OURHAM, NC 27713 EACH OPERCIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX TAG Continued From page 4 V 536 U 536 - Hired date of 6/18/18. - Alternative restrictive Intervention expired 2/25/20. V 536 - There was no evidence of current training. Review on 5/24/21 of Staff #4 personnel record revealed: - Hired date of 12/17/07. - Hired date of 12/17/07. Employed as Residential Patient Advisor. - Getting it Right Alternative Restrictive Intervention expired 9/11/19. - There was no evidence of current training. - Hired date of 7/20/18. - Employed as Lead Cook. - Getting it Right Alternative Restrictive Intervention expired 7/22/19. - There was no evidence of current training. Intervention expired 7/22/19. - There was no evidence of Current training. Intervention expired 7/22/19. - There was no evidence of Current training. Intervention expired 7/22/19. - There was no evidence of Current training. Intervention expired 7/22/19. - There was no evidence of Current training. <t< td=""><td>OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING: </td></t<>	OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING:

0GW711